
40

40

31

32

19

13

42

29

22

29

30

32

25

15

2

8

24

4

5

20

5

1

23

10

6

5

5

4

2

3

6

5

5

4

17

9

16

21

13

12

14

13

19

18

3

35

11

27

13

7

34

35

13

28

33

1

36

35 37

13

38

26

41



71021 CAB CUSHION & PIVOT

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 2 30096-1 LATCH AIR BAG

2 2 40468 FITTING BRASS TEE

3 2 10625 FITTING ADAPTER BRASS STRAIGHT 1/4" X 1/4"

4 20 85036 NUT, LOCK 3/8-16

5 40 85113 WASHER, FLAT 3/8

6 16 82383 BOLT, HEX 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" Lg

7 1 10556-LH WELDMENT CAB PIVOT BLOCK

8 1 10556-RH WELDMENT CAB PIVOT BLOCK

9 1 40739 PUMP CAB LIFT HYDRAULIC

10 1 40454-10 ANGLE CAB LIFT PUMP MOUNT

11 1 30045 CYLINDER CAB LIFT HYDRAULIC

12 1 10071-4 PIN, CAB LIFT

13 8 40018 ROLL PIN 3/8" x 2"

14 2 90037-24 PIN CAB PIVOT 6 1/4 LG

15 2 90688 BUSHING MOD RUBBER CAB PIVOT

16 1 30140 FITTING RESTRICTIVE CAB LIFT PUMP

17 1 40311 HOSE, HYD AIR BAG ASSY TEE to CAB LIFT CYLINDER

18 2 90685 ASSEMBLY CAB PIVOT LH 1" FLANGED BUSHING

19 2 90684 ASSEMBLY CAB PIVOT RH 1" FLANGED BUSHING

20 1 30096-3 CAB CUSHOIN AIR RIDE SMALL BAG

21 1 30096-2 AIRBAG ASSEMBLY LARGE

22 4 80119 WASHER, BEVELED 3/4 ID

23 4 82372 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 x 1" Lg

24 1 41007 HOSE, HYD CAB CUSHION TEE to CAB LIFT PUMP

25 1 40607 HOSE, HYD CAB CUSHION TEE to AIRBAG ASSY TEE

26 1 10017 WELDMENT CAB LATCH HANDLE

27 1 10945-3 1" SAFETY LATCH BAR

28 1 40831 ELBOW, 90 Deg 1/4 to 5/8

29 8 85117 WASHER, FLAT 3/4

30 4 85040 NUT, LOCK 3/4-10

31 6 82561 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 x 5 1/4" Lg

32 12 85115 WASHER, FLAT 1/2

33 4 82561 BOLT, HEX 3/4-10 x 3.0" Lg

34 1 80148 COTTER PIN, 1/8"

35 11 85119 WASHER, FLAT 1"

36 6 85038 LOCKNUT,  1/2-13

37 1 90341 PIN, CAB LIFT CYLINDER

38 1 41066x18 TUBE, 1/4 x 18" Lg



71021 CAB CUSHION & PIVOT

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

39 1 85111 WASHER, FLAT 1/4

40 4 30096-5 WASHER BUSHING RETAINING CAB PIVOT

41 1 41069x18 LOOM, 1/4 ID P/N 783

42 1 10946 LATCH  CAB SAFETY BAR


